
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING INFOR’S RENEWED MOTION TO DISMISS

CASE NO. 8:19-cv-01150-DOC-KES 

Gibson, Dunn & 

Crutcher LLP 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA  

SOUTHERN DIVISION

UNILOC 2017 LLC,

Plaintiff, 

v. 

INFOR, INC., 

Defendant. 

CASE NO. 8:19-cv-01150-DOC-KES 

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING 
INFOR’S RENEWED MOTION TO 
DISMISS 

Hearing 

November 2, 2020 
Time:   8:30 AM 
Location: Courtroom 9D 
Judge: Hon. David O. Carter 

This matter is before the Court pursuant to Defendant Infor, Inc.’s Renewed 

Motion to Dismiss pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 12(b)(6). 

Having considered the documents filed in support of and in opposition to the 

motion, the argument of counsel, the pleadings on file in this action, and all other 

matters properly before the Court, being fully advised on the proceedings, and for good 

cause appearing: 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Defendant Infor, Inc.’s Renewed Motion to 

Dismiss is GRANTED, and Uniloc 2017 LLC’s patent infringement action against 

Infor, Inc. is dismissed with prejudice. 

IT IS SO ORDERED 

Dated:  
The Honorable David O. Carter
United States District Judge

Case 8:19-cv-01150-DOC-KES   Document 56-2   Filed 10/05/20   Page 1 of 1   Page ID #:777

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/

