1	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
2	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
3	SOUTHERN DIVISION
4 5 6 7 8 9 10	UNILOC 2017 LLC,  Plaintiff,  v.  INFOR, INC.,  Defendant.  Defendant.  Defendant.  Defendant.  Plaintiff,  CASE NO. 8:19-cv-01150-DOC-KES  [PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING INFOR'S RENEWED MOTION TO DISMISS  November 2, 2020 Time: 8:30 AM Location: Courtroom 9D Judge: Hon. David O. Carter
12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21	This matter is before the Court pursuant to Defendant Infor, Inc.'s Renewed Motion to Dismiss pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 12(b)(6).  Having considered the documents filed in support of and in opposition to the motion, the argument of counsel, the pleadings on file in this action, and all other matters properly before the Court, being fully advised on the proceedings, and for good cause appearing:  IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Defendant Infor, Inc.'s Renewed Motion to Dismiss is GRANTED, and Uniloc 2017 LLC's patent infringement action against Infor, Inc. is dismissed with prejudice.
22	IT IS SO ORDERED
<ul> <li>23</li> <li>24</li> <li>25</li> <li>26</li> <li>27</li> <li>28</li> </ul>	Dated: The Honorable David O. Carter United States District Judge

